NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES OF INJURY

CHY OF MILWAUKEE

ADA M. SPREWER

ZUIN SEP 17 PM 1: 39

Plaintiff,

RONALD D. LEUNHARDT CITY CLERK

VS.

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

····	Defendant.	2	°03 S	
To:	Clerk of the City of Milwaukee City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202	YALLOWEY	IP 17 PM 3:	WECENED UKE
			£3	LL1

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 21, 2003, Ada M. Sprewer of 3459 South 110th Street, West Allis, Wisconsin 53227, suffered compensible damages by virtue of the negligence of employees or agents of the City of Milwaukee.

Ms. Sprewer (DOB: 05/20/34) was a pedestrian using the city sidewalk on the 4100 block of North Holton Avenue at approximately 1:00 p.m. on May 21, 2003. While using the city sidewalk, Ms. Sprewer came upon an area of sidewalk that was in significant disrepair and uneven. Ms. Sprewer tripped on an elevated portion of the sidewalk, falling and suffering significant injuries to her hand, head and eye.

The employees or agents of the City of Milwaukee were negligent in failing to appropriately maintain the sidewalk at the area in question. The employees or agents of the City of Milwaukee caused Ms. Sprewer's injury. Consequently, Ms. Sprewer has sustained permanent and disabling injuries. In addition, Ms. Sprewer has incurred medical expenses and a loss of wages as a result of the injury.

9.1763 1490pm pr Ex This Notice of Circumstances of Injury is being served pursuant to §893.80, Wis. Stats.

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, this _____ day of September, 2003.

Ada M. Sprewer

3459 South 110th Street, L209

West Allis, WI 53227

ADA M. SPREWER,

Plaintiff
vs.

MILWAUKEE COUNTY,

Defendant

CLAIM

TO: City Clerk 200 E. Wells Street, Room 205 Milwaukee, WI 53202-3567

This will serve as a claim for damages on behalf of Ada M. Sprewer. Ada M. Sprewer suffered compensible damages through the negligence of employees of the City of Milwaukee as described in the Notice of Injury dated September 9, 2003, that was filed and served upon the City Clerk of Milwaukee on September 17, 2003 (Exhibit A.). As a result of the negligence, Ada M. Sprewer suffered severe injuries, and incurred medical expenses, itemized as follows:

Medical College of Wisconsin Medical College of Wisconsin	7/29/03	\$ 49.00
Froedtert Lutheran Hospital	7/30/03 8/5/03	\$ 43.00
Medical College of Wisconsin	8/5/03 8/5/03	\$ 595.00 \$ 240.00
Medical College of Wisconsin	10/7/03	\$ 240.00

The medical expenses may continue to occur. In addition to the medical expenses listed above, Ada M. Sprewer has been damaged, as previously described in the amount of \$8,000.

Ada M. Sprewer resides at 3149 S. 77th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53219.

Pertinent medical records are attached as Exhibit B.

9-3005 9-3005 12:00 Mgr

Dated at Milwaukee, Wisconsin this 24 day of September, 2005.

GRAY & END Attorneys/for Plaintiff

Jerome A. Hierseman State Bar No: 1005140

P.O. Address:

600 North Broadway, Suite 300 Milwaukee, WI 53202 (414) 278 - 8060



Professional Process Servers, Inc. 5631 S. 19th Street Milwaukee, WI 53221

№. 29**820**

SEP 1 8 2003

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF WISCONSIN)	Adam Spre	wer	VS City of Milwauk	e e
MILWAUKEE COUNTY)	CASE#_		******	
Bruce E. Beste heing	firet duly e	worn on ooth	ann that Dhair	
was at the date hereinafter mention of eighteen and not a party to	ned , a citiz o this action of Milw	en of the State on; that at that aukee	he city/village/towns	he age hip of
() SUMMONS & COMPLAINT		() NOTICE	OF MOTION AND MOTIO	N
() AMENDED SUMMONS AND COM() SUBPOENA	MPLAINT	· ·	TO VACATE	
() SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM			'S DEED ON FORECLOS	
() CONFERENCE ORDER		() AFFIDAV	OF FORECLOSURE SAL	E
() ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE		() SHMMON	IS AND PETITION	
(X) OTHER Notice of Circumsta	nces of Inju	ıry		
On City of Milwaukee, Served-Maria				
() After a reasonable and diligent effo	ort, a competer	nt adult currently i	esiding in the abode of the	e defendant.
 After a reasonable and diligent efformation unable to locate defendant. 	ort, a compete	nt member of the	family over age of 14 year	ırs,
at 200 E. Wells Str., Milwaukee, W	VI.			
() By affixing a copy to a conspict known address of the defendar	nt, after reaso	nable diligence	in attempting personal	service.
(X) then and there delivering to an	d leaving with	h him her a true	and correct copy of the	same;
that at the time of such service on the copy so served; that his	he/sne endo her fee for s	orsed his/her nar such service is \$	me and the date of such	ı service
•		AND	2500	
Subscribed and sworn to before me		SO, CO	6	
this 18th day of September,	20 _03	# ELIZABETH	×	
Usabeth Ventul Notan Public, State of Wisconsin	NOWS AND AN AND AND	VOSSEKUIL		,
My Commission Expires: 42407		FOF WISCON	FYHTRTT A	

NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES OF INJURY

ADA M. SPREWER

Plaintiff,

VS.

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

Defendant.

To: Clerk of the City of Milwaukee

City Hall

200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on May 21, 2003, Ada M. Sprewer of 3459 South 110th Street, West Allis, Wisconsin 53227, suffered compensible damages by virtue of the negligence of employees or agents of the City of Milwaukee.

Ms. Sprewer (DOB: 05/20/34) was a pedestrian using the city sidewalk on the 4100 block of North Holton Avenue at approximately 1:00 p.m. on May 21, 2003. While using the city sidewalk, Ms. Sprewer came upon an area of sidewalk that was in significant disrepair and uneven. Ms. Sprewer tripped on an elevated portion of the sidewalk, falling and suffering significant injuries to her hand, head and eye.

The employees or agents of the City of Milwaukee were negligent in failing to appropriately maintain the sidewalk at the area in question. The employees or agents of the City of Milwaukee caused Ms. Sprewer's injury. Consequently, Ms. Sprewer has sustained permanent and disabling injuries. In addition, Ms. Sprewer has incurred medical expenses and a loss of wages as a result of the injury.

9-1703 11400 Marian Hartner Council F. S. This Notice of Circumstances of Injury is being served pursuant to §893.80, Wis. Stats.

Dated at West Allis, Wisconsin, this _____ day of September, 2003.

Ada M. Sprewer

3459 South 110th Street, L209

West Allis, WI 53227



9200 West Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226 (414) 805-3700

(A)

USE BALL POINT PEN - PLEASE PRESS HARD

DATE OF EXAM 1-29. 5 TIME	
EXAMPEDIESTED (Print Clearly) (R) hand XR MCP joints 4th finger 5th finger Melacapar Metacapar Wist	REASON FOR EXAM (Clinical Indications / Diagnosis for exam(s)) 4th +5th finger MCP & metacarpal & Marangeal Henderness wrist osleogenia 5/p fall 6/21/03 No fx
NOTE ADDED INSTRUCTIONS:	STAT READING ORDERING PHYSICIAN NAME (PRINT) ORDERING PHYSICIAN NAME (PRINT) ORDERING PHYSICIAN/DESIGNEE SIGNATURE ORDERING PHYSICIAN/DESIGNEE SIGNATURE DATE OF SIGNATURE / DATE ORDERED SERVICE/CLINIC
SEND FILM TO CLINIC YES REQUEST FOR COPY OF REPORT TO BE SENT TO:	COMPUTER DOWNTIME - FOR RADIOLOGY USE ONLY If computer system is down, please complete this section:
NAME	DATE ROOM NO
ADDRESS ZIP	TECH ID #1 STUDENT ID #1 TECH ID #2 STUDENT ID #2 TIME IN TIME IN ROOM TIME OUT INDICATE EXAMS IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE
Addressograph Area Ada Spacewer	
Ada Socieves 00022630 Dano 1/20/34	Yellow - Medical Records 10/01 White - Radiology Pink - Ordering Physician/Clinic Radiology Request

RADIOLOGY REQUEST

ADIOLOGY REQUEST - Page 1	Your site name here - Edit prntitle.txt	Printed: 01/30/04 11:18
'atient: SPREWER, ADA		Service Dates: 07/29/03 - 07/29/03
copy For: ROI KLWADE	REQ:11086701 - DET:16347905 - ITEM:1725357	5 - ELEM: 25030482 - FLAGS: TN
		, 3, 130 . 1,1

Initial/Follow-up	Date8/5	103		
Diagnosis/Onset & PF+SF Phal. Px				,
Medications ☐ See copy of prescription in this chart	☐ Samples issued b	NV MO		
RTW See RTW form with this date		,, and		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Therapy Evaluate and Treatx/wk forwks			TECE	
☐ Education ☐ Postural ☐ Joint Protection ☐ Wound Care				☐ Job Analys
C 44m managoment	ISSUEC: C del sleave	Toel sheet Cor	***	
☐ Manual Therapy ☐ Soft tissue mobilization ☐ Edema Control ☐ Instructed in elevation ☐ Issued: ☐ digisleeve ☐ coban/cowrap	☐ Joint mobilization	. 0		
X ROM Per Protocol	-			
AAROM	XÎPROM ☐ PPROM			
☐ Desensitization				
Strengthening As tolerated Per Protoco				
D	ol Scap/Thoracic	☐ Recondition	ning Progra	ım
□ Modalities □ As needed □ □ □ Other □ MD Only □ □ □ □ MD Only □ □ □ MD Only □ □ □ □ MD Only □ □ □ □ MD Only □ □ □ □ MD Only □ □ □ □ □ MD Only □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □				
reatment Completed DMD Only. Hwas seen from Clinic. Tende Protoucted by AROM to MP,	.) 4. 400	MHPx /	omin Hos	
Seatment Completed MD Only Lende Fratructed by AROM to MP, See Next WK yor eval.	n) to move. PIP + DIP. JET 60) po	MHPx /	omin Hers	ovided
reatment Completed MD Only . Hwas seen from Clinic . Jende Protructed by AROM to MP, See Next WK yor eval.	n) to move. PIP + DIP. JET GD (to	MHPx /	omin Hers	
reatment Completed MD Only . The was seen from Clinic . Jende Protructed of AROM to MP, See. Next WK you eval. (I) ext Appointment: MD rays Service <8 min, no charge this date	Therapist Other Tests;	MHPx /	omin Hers	ovided
ext Appointment: MD Service <8 min, no charge this date restriction of the content of the cont	Therapist Other Tests;	MHPx /	omin Hers	at outside clinic)
reatment Completed MD Only Jende Protructed Dr AROM to MP, See. Next WK you eval. & ext Appointment: MD rays Service <8 min, no charge this date patment Time: minutes Physician Signits: Date:	Therapist Other Tests; 9.5-03	MHPx /	OMIN FOS OTX	at outside clinic)
reatment Completed MD Only - Jende Prom Clinic . Jende Prom Clinic . Jende Promotiuched Dz AROM to MP, Lee. Next WK you eval. (**) ext Appointment: MD	Therapist Other Tests; 9.5-03	MHPX / Handou & pessele	OMIN FOS OTX	at outside clinic)
reatment Completed MD Only . Jende Protructed Dr AROM to MP, See. Next WK yer eval. & ext Appointment: MD rays Service <8 min, no charge this date eatment Time: minutes its: Date: Therapist Sign Date: Service \ 8.	Therapist Other Tests: mature: mature	MAPX / Handou of possible Time:	OMIN FOR OTX IDN	at outside clinic)
reatment Completed MD Only . Jende Protructed Dr AROM to MP, See. Next WK yer eval. & ext Appointment: MD rays Service <8 min, no charge this date eatment Time: minutes its: Date: Therapist Sign Date: Service \ 8.	Therapist Other Tests: 9-5-03/ mature: Julie	MAPX / Handou of possible Time:	OMIN FOR OTX IDN	at outside clinic)
ext Appointment: MD rays Service < 8 min, no charge this date minutes its: 00022630 Date: Physician Sign Prewer, Ada MD Only Indicate Jende	Therapist Other Tests: mature: -5-03 ATURE. DATE AND TIME REQUIRED	MAPX / Handou of possible Time:	OMIN FOR OTX IDN	at outside clinic)
reatment Completed MD Only F was seen from Clinic Jender Protructed of AROM to MP, See Next WK you exact. (I ext Appointment: MD rays Service <8 min, no charge this date patment Time: minutes its: 080503 Date: Therapist Sign Orewer, HJa Physician Sign Orewer, HJa Physician Sign Orewer, HJa Physician Completed Physician Completed Office of the Service of the Complete of the Complet	Therapist Other Tests: mature: -5-03 ATURE. DATE AND TIME REQUIRED	MAPX / Handou of possible Time:	OMIN L PSA (D TX ID N COSS	at outside clinic) to: 765 9
ext Appointment: MD rays Service < 8 min, no charge this date minutes its: 00022630 Date: Physician Sign Prewer, Ada MD Only Indicate Jende	Therapist Other Tests: gnature: 8-5-03 ATURE. DATE AND TIME REQUIRED ORIGINAL ORI	MAPX / Handou of possible Time:	OMIA FOR ID N COM ERBAL AND TEL Froedte 9200 West W PO. Box 2600	at outside clinic) o:

 PHYSICIAN ORDERS - Page 1
 Your site name here - Edit prntitle.txt
 Printed: 01/30/04 11:18

 Patient: SPREWER, ADA
 MR#: 00022630 Discharged: 11/30/03 Service Dates: 08/05/03 - 00/00/00

 Copy For: ROI KLWADE
 REQ:11086701 - DET:16347899 - ITEM:17248888 - ELEM:25022731 - FLAGS:IN

SPREWER, ADA (DOB: 05-20-34)

00 02 26 30 October 7, 2003

Ms. Sprewer is here for follow up of her right proximal phalanx fractures of the little and ring fingers. She has no new complaints.

Physical examination reveals very mild tenderness over the proximal phalanx of the little finger. The ring finger is without tenderness. She has excellent range of motion of the digits with full flexion to a fist. She is sensate in the radial, ulnar and median nerve distributions. She has brisk capillary refill in all digits. She has a positive EPL, interossei and opponens flexion.

ASSESSMENT:

Healed right little and ring of P-1 fractures.

PLAN!

She will continue activities as tolerated. She will follow up as needed.

Steven I. Grindel, MD
Assistant Professor
Hand, Upper Extremity and Microsurgery
Department of Orthopaedic Surgery
Medical College Physicians

JR: pd

cc: Julie L. Mitchell, MD, Department of General Internal Medicine, Froedtert Bast Clinics

T: 10-14-03

The patient was seen under the direct supervision of Dr. Steven I. Grindel.



STATEMENT OF PHYSICIAN SERVICES

P.O. Box 13308 • Milwaukee, WI 53213-0308 (414) 456-4511 • 1-800-242-1649

ik to us for health news and information on the web at www.healthlink.mcw.edu

1

MENT NAME

SPREWER, ADA
RESPONSIBLE PARTY

ADA SPREWER 3459 S 110TH ST APT 209 WEST ALLIS,WI 53227

BILLING DATE	ACCOUNT NUMBER	AMOUNT ENCLOSED	
12/17/04	3M1631991		
MAKE CHECK PAYABLE	TO: MEDICAL COLLEG	E OF WISCONSIN	
□ VISA □ MasterC	ard DISCOVER		
CARD NUMBER		EXPIRATION DATE	
VERIFICATION NUMBER FOUND ON BACK OF CI CARD HOLDER SIGNATURE			
X		AMOUNT CHARGED \$	

R	ETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT	TO: P.O. BOX 13308 • MILWA	UKEE, WI 53213-0308
A-64, 112	RETAIN THIS PORT	ION FOR YOUR RECORDS	IRS TAX 1.D.# 39-0806261
ATE OF SERVICE	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE	PHYSICIAN	INSURANCE DUE PATIENT DUE
	73130 73130 A DX HAND (W WRIST	GONYO MD, JAMES	43.00 .7/30/03
W0B12D/03	edicare phivdication . Oh the state of the		41.29CR.
	MALL BALANCE ADJ		1.71CR
00/20/03	293010 93010 ALELECTROCARDIOGRA	KEELAN JR MD MICHAEL	49.00 - 1/59/02
	EDICARE PMT/DISALLOW		47.29CR //2//03
07/20/02 W	MALL BALANCE ADJ		1.71CR
109/29/03	99214 OFFICE/OUTPINT VISIT-EST EDICARE PMT/DISALLOW	MITCHELL MD, JULIB L	144.00
10/01/02 0	LUE SHIELD PMT/DISALLOW		128.74CR
			15.26CR
08/26/03 M	-99241 ORFICE CONSULT LESSENSE EDICARE PMT/DISALLOW	GRINDEL MD. STEVEN T	
	LUE SHIELD PMI <u>/Disa</u> llow		217.67CR 8/5/03
	80048 80048 A BASIC METABOLIC	ACCOUNTING OF THE PARTY.	382233CR
	the control of the co	ASSOCIATES, C BECKER	19.00
08/08/03 T	EFRA AND CLIN LAB ADJ	ASSOCIATES, C BECKER	27.00
	93036 83036 A GLYCOHEMOGLOBIN 4	SECOCIATRO A SPANOR	46.00CR
08/09/03 TI	EFRA AND CLIN LAB ADJ	ADDUCTOR BOYCE CONTROL	24 00
	99203_OFFICE/OUTPINT_VISIT/NEW	PUTTIM ME MARK C	24.00CR 2/5-/-3
09/23/03 MI	EDICARE PMT/DISALLOW		132.43CR
::12/31/03 BI	Lue shield pmt/disallow	tarian da anti-	132.33CR
09/11/03 #	99214 OFFICE/OUTPTNT VISIT-EST	MOON MD.SUK J	140.00 9/11/4.3
	SDICARE PMT/DISAULOW:		129305CB
	LUE SHIELD PMT/DISALLOW		10.95CR /A/44/12
20707703日出	OPPLICATE THE COURTEST AND A SECRET OF THE SECOND OF THE S	BIGRENDEL AD STEVEN #	ENTATOONING TO THE
TENEDALE ALL BEINE	LANCOTE SE LA PRAIENCHAIL AGORE SANTAGE	THE ACCOUNTANIMBER OF THE	- BALANCE DUE
			PAY THIS AMOUNT
			Alloom
	The same of the sa	Company of the Compan	or the state of t

CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF THE	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
syments posted	
	STAL MIC MOISE
deposar on your	nou motement t
Man Shared and archaeology benefit the control of the control of	TENNE SPHALOUILINGS IN A
A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	

l'you nave questions regarding this statement, call (414) 456-4511 or 1-800-242-1649 Toll Free.

MPORTANT MESSAGE REGARDING ACCOUNT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

rroegtert mospital

Patient Accounting Department 9200 West Wisconsin Avenue P.O. Box 26099 Milwaukee, WI 53226-3596

Primary Affiliate of the Medical College of Wisconsin

12/01/2004

Serv Date(s): 00/05/2003 thru 08/31/2003 Primary Ins: MEDICARE PART A & 0 Secondary Ins: BLUE CROSS TRADITAL/INDEX Fertiary Ins: SELF PAY

SPREWER, ADA S13898130 3459 S 110TH ST APT 809 WEST ALLES, WE 53827

fradient: SFREWER, ADM

Charge Detail

Sarvice Charge	
Date Code Out. Description	Amount
06/05/03 41301573 1 THER EX/MTR SKILLS, 15MIN 08/05/03 41301557 1 EVALUATION-OT, 15 MIN	65.50
08/05/03 41301557 1 EVALUATION-OT, 15 MIN	71.00
08/05/03 38000097 t HAND CL OP-VISIT	Ū. ØØ
08/05/03 38000097 t HAND CL OP-VIŠIT 08/05/03 38009191 & THERAPIST STATS - JB 08/05/2003	191. 201 2 1
08/05/2003 Service Date Total:	136.50
08/08/03 41301573 2 THER EX/MTR SKILLS, 15MIN 08/08/03 41301763 1 PARAFFIN BATH	131.00
	65.50
08/08/03 38000097 1 HAND CL OP-VISIT	a. sa
	0.00
Ø8/Ø8/2003 Service Date Total:	196.50
	65.50
08/15/03 41301763 1 PARAFFIN BATH	65.50
08/15/03 38009114 1 THERAPIST STATS - MF 08/15/03 38009130 1 THERAPIST STATS - PG	Ø. ØØ
08/15/03 38009130 1 THERAPIST STATS - PG	0.00
08/15/2003 Service Date Total:	131.00
08/29/03 41301573 1 THER EX/MTR SKILLS, 15MIN	65.50
08/29/03 41301763 1 PARAFFIN BATH	65.50
08/29/03 38000097 1 HAND CL OF-VISIT	0.00
08/29/03 38009114 2 THERAPIST STATS - MF	Ø. ØØ
08/29/2003 Service Date Total:	131.00

Patient Accounting Department 9200 West Wisconsin Avenue P.O. Box 26099 Milwaukee, WI 53226-3596

Primary Affiliate of the Medical College of Wisconsin

1270172004

Serv Date(s): 08/05/2003 thru 08/31/2003 Primary Ins: MEDICARE PART A & 8 Secondary Ins: BLUE CROSS TRADITNL/INDER Tentiary Ins: SELF PAY

DEREWER, ADA SISSUBLAM BASE S IIROH SH OFF CMB WEST ALLIS, WI SASSY

Patient: SPREWER, ADA

Charge Summary

	新年的 1 年 1 日本	
Code 43 0 434	Revenue Description OCCUPATION THER OCCUP THERP/EVAL	524. 77 71. 22
TOTAL	CHARGES	ଅ ଟର, ଜଜ
TOTAL	AMOUNT DUE:	595. 0 0